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A MESSAGE FROM AID CHAIRMAN AND PRESIDENT

Chuck Miles
AID Board Chairman

Lynn O’Shea 
President/CEO

We end 2014 with many successes and challenges. Our successes include expanding residential housing 
for individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities and mental health needs. Many partners 
helped make this possible including the Neighborhood Redevelopment divisions of the City of Aurora, 
Elgin and Kane County as well as Representative Kay Hatcher, former Senator Chris Lauzen and the 
Alfred Bersted Foundation. The Illinois Department of Transportation and Kane County River Boat 
Funds made it possible for AID to acquire several new vehicles.  The AID Living Room program opened 
with the support of the Zellmer Childhood Disease Foundation; the AID School Transition Program 
opened with the support of the Seigle Foundation, Caterpillar Foundation, Geneva 708 Mental Health 
Commission and INC Board, NFP.  Other generous funders supported our quality programs:  the Grand 
Victoria Foundation, EFS Foundation, Hansen-Furnas Foundation, Life’s Plan, Inc., and the Walter J. & 
Edith E. Best Foundation.

Through our efforts in the Show You Care Kane campaign, we succeeded in informing our community 
members about the 1,200 Kane County residents with disabilities waiting for services. Unfortunately, 
the recession’s significant impact on our community made the referendum too difficult to support at 
this time. But many told us they would voluntarily contribute to the best of their ability. So, early next 
year, AID will launch our first Capital Campaign. Thanks to a generous gift from the Dunham Fund, we 
have a challenge grant to launch the campaign. Each contribution will be matched by the Dunham Fund, 
dollar for dollar, up to $750,000 over the next 3 years. We hope all will give generously when asked to 
help us address the many needs in our community.

AID still faces many challenges in the coming year. State Medicaid funds comprise nearly 75% of the AID 
operating revenues. Governor-elect Rauner has requested a new budget from each state agency, with 
a 20% reduction in spending. AID along with other state funded entities, is likely to be forced to make 
a 20% reduction in operations resulting from the state income tax reduction on January 1st, 2015. This 
would be disastrous to the individuals we serve, their families and staff. 

Despite these difficulties, our dedicated Board members, employees, generous donors and tireless 
volunteers keep AID services vibrant and strong. We couldn’t do it without you. Thanks ever so much for 
your continuing commitment to those who need our help!
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BOTTOM ROW: President Lynn O’Shea, Inez Toledo*, Angelica Silva, Chairman Chuck Miles, 
Secretary Toni Vaughan, Dr. Melinda James, Dr. Laurie Schnell

NOT PICTURED: Sue Bergeson, Jeff Noblitt
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PROGRAMS AND SERVICES
Children/Transition Services:
Early Intervention Developmental Therapy: Children ages 0-3 who may be exhibiting a 
delay in one or more areas of development are provided customized interventions based 
on their needs. Services support families to plan play activities that encourage the child 
development.

In-Home Children Support: In-home support is provided to children with developmental 
disabilities in order to prevent the child from being placed into more restrictive care. All 
services are individually customized to meet the needs of each child and his or her family. 

Respite: Assists families of individuals with developmental disabilities to remain within their 
homes by providing short term relief to families. A voucher system allows families to choose 
their own respite workers and the services provided to the family member.

Audiology Evaluations: Upon referral from a primary care physician, an experienced 
audiologist evaluates the hearing abilities of infants (6 months or older) and children, using 
a variety of tests and techniques. 

School Transition: The State Board of Education approved School Transition Program 
provides students, ages 18-22, a more supported, meaningful and successful transition to 
adult services.

Community Support Services:
Client and Family Support: Offers individualized assessment and linkage with appropriate 
services both within AID and to other community based resources. Provides temporary, 
emergency support and services on a “scholarship” basis for individuals who reside in Kane 
and Kendall counties and Hanover Township in Cook County in need of AID services. 

Adult Home Based Support: Provides service facilitation and support for individuals with 
developmental disabilities to obtain/maintain appropriate services and to develop/maintain 
independent living skills. Families may purchase AID services based on the individual needs 
of clients.
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Employment/Community Integration:
Developmental Services and Community Integration: Provides skill training, paid work 
opportunities, community integration and employment to individuals in order to enhance 
and maintain their independence in community living. The program provides support, 
assistance and advocacy for individuals with developmental disabilities. 

The program provides activities to assist participants in attaining the following outcomes:
    • Enhance daily living skills through functional educational opportunities
    • Increase socialization and communication skills through interactive experiences
    • Improve health and wellness through dietary and physical fitness opportunities
    • Secure vocational skills
    • Learn of local resources through inclusive community interactions
    • Develop relationships and sharpen job skills through community based service projects

STARS Program: A collaborative effort between AID and the Fox Valley Special Recreation 
that focuses on enhancing the quality of life for individuals with disabilities by building life 
skills through active participation in community based therapeutic recreation.

Autism Program: A specialized curriculum that includes communication skills, social and 
coping skills, functional life skills, community integration, vocational skills and volunteer 
opportunities.  

Vocational Training: Assistance for individuals in obtaining and maintaining job training 
through subcontracts or community job sites.

Community Jobs: Employment Specialists assist and provide support for clients with 
disabilities in developing positive relationships with community employers. Services include: 
career planning; job development; job seeking skills; assistance with résumé writing; 
application processes and interviewing skills.

Supported Employment: Designed to assist individuals with most significant disabilities to 
obtain and retain competitive employment in an integrated setting with effective ongoing 
support services. All individuals earn minimum wage or better.

Residential Developmental Disabilities Services:
Supervised Community Living: 24-hour home setting for individuals with developmental 
disabilities who need to develop independent living skills.

Supported Community Living: Intermittent services based on the individual needs of each 
resident.

Services Provided:  
    • Daily living skills including cooking, self-care, laundry, accessing community services, 
       budgeting, housekeeping and more.
    • Counseling Services, behavior management and therapy services
    • Transportation services
    • Community participation
    • Medication management monitored by nursing personnel



PROGRAMS AND SERVICES
Crisis/Community Outreach:
Crisis Intervention Services: Walk-in or face-to-face crisis services to help people in distress.
Services include assessment, counseling and referral/linkage to community services.

Crisis Line of Fox Valley (630-966-9393) : Provides assistance to persons with a wide variety 
of needs and concerns including depression, anxiety, loneliness and substance abuse.

Sunshine Calls: Trained volunteers offer phone support to people in need.  
Regular, scheduled phone calls provide people with social interaction, medication 
reminders, crisis counseling and referral to community resources.

Outpatient Mental Health/Substance Abuse Services:
Individual and Group Counseling: 
    • Managing the symptoms of mental illness
    • Couples Therapy
    • Family and Parenting Issues
    • Trauma
    • Managing Emotions
    • Anxiety
    • Child and Adolescent Counseling for those with private insurance or Medicaid
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Outpatient Mental Health/Substance Abuse Services (cont.) :
Case Management: 
    • Assistance with obtaining Medicaid, Social Security and other benefits
    • Linkage and referral to other community services

Psychosocial Rehabilitation: Groups to help people develop skills they need for daily living 
and for recovering from a mental illness. 

Examples of groups include:
    • Stress Management
    • Weight Loss and Healthy Living
    • Caring for your Emotional Self
    • Job Skills
    • Living in the Community
    • Social Skills

AOD - Alcohol and Other Drugs: Substance abuse services for people who struggle with 
problems caused by drugs and/or alcohol. Specialized treatment is provided for people with 
both a mental illness and a substance abuse problem.

Psychological Evaluations: Our psychologist can give numerous tests and assessments, 
including a face to face interview to help diagnose a mental health illness and/or 
developmental disability. Testing also helps determine how and why a person thinks, feels, 
and behaves the way they do. 

Psychological tests evaluate strengths and weaknesses in the way a person thinks and 
behaves as well as assesses intelligence, personality, and behavior. Neuropsychological 
testing can also be completed to assess and treat behaviors directly related to brain 
functioning. After testing is complete our psychologist will go over the testing results 
and make recommendations to take advantage of personal strengths and problem solve 
weaknesses. 

Residential Mental Health Services:
Supervised Living: The purpose of this program is to help people with a mental illness live 
more independently in the community. People live in their own apartments with 24 hour 
staff support. 

Services include:
    • Individual and Group Counseling
    • Case Management
    • Help with Medications
    • Assistance in the Community
    • Skill building - such as budgeting, shopping, cooking, cleaning and laundry
    • Crisis Resolution 
    • Healthy Living

Supported Living: This program is the next step in community independence. People live 
on their own and receive staff support at least once a week in their home. Services are the 
same as those in Supervised Living but are not as intensive.



CLIENTS BY AGE:
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AID SERVED 5, 130 CLIENTS IN FY14

Caucasian - 2872

African American - 742

Hispanic - 1012

Asian - 50

Other/Unknown - 454

CLIENTS BY RACE
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Community Support Services - 351

Residential Developmental Disabilities Services  - 237

Employment/Community Integration - 756

Children’s Services - 247

Residential Mental Health Services - 134

Behavioral Health Outpatient and Crisis Intervention - 4052
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•	 AID served over 5,000 children and adults in FY14. 

•	 Developmental Disabilities Services offered and 
expanded Specialized Services to over 98 clients with 
severe and complex medical and behavioral needs 
in day and/or residential programs, working towards 
obtaining additional 1:1 staff supports and critically 
needed additional resources. 

•	 Employment services placed 84 clients in  
community jobs. 

•	 97 Clients participated in recycling work which 
provided an opportunity to earn income and benefit 
the community. Of these 97 clients, 20 were trained 
on electronic recycling, for which they earned better wages. 

•	 26 individuals with Autism receive customized services; 6 in Elgin and 20 in 
Aurora. Several in the Aurora program are recent High School graduates. 

•	 45 clients participated in the STARS program; a community integration 
focused programming which operates in collaboration with Fox Valley Special 
Recreation Association (FVSRA). A part of this program is geared towards 
seniors, with an emphasis on music, art therapy, exercise to improve health 
and reduce stress and relaxation. 

•	 AID expanded volunteer opportunities for clients: Elgin Re-Store, Anderson 
Animal Shelter, Batavia Rehab Center, Batavia Interfaith Food Pantry, Bountiful 
Blessing Food Pantry, the Cancer Society, Church Food Bank in Huntley, Elgin 
Recreation Center, Feed My Starving Children, First Presbyterian Church, 
Hanover Township, Kenneth Young Center Resale Shop, Marie Wilkinson Food 
Pantry in Aurora, and others. 

•	 As a new member of the Kendall County Task Force on Disability, AID is joining 
in the mission to raise and maintain a high level of public awareness on 
disability issues with the goal to promote better integration of persons with 
disabilities into the community.



•	 AID opened five new residential settings: Airlite and Carl (houses in Elgin), 
Ashwood and Lilac (houses in Aurora) and Longview (apartments in Geneva). 

•	 The AID Intermittent Community Integrated Living Arrangement (ICILA) 
program continued to show an increase in client participation in exercise 
and healthy cooking classes. The program enhanced its focus on individuals’ 
needs by increasingly allocating staff’s active involvement time with clients 
accordingly. 

•	 98 individuals received Behavioral Health (BH) Supported Housing services. 

•	 Began providing BH Supported Housing Services to northern Kane County 
residents. 

•	 AID added a new psychiatrist and increased psychiatric time to accommodate 
growing numbers of clients seeking services. 

•	 Over 98% of the clients receiving Crisis Intervention services through the 
Crisis Line avoided emergency department admissions and psychiatric 
hospitalization. 

•	 Expansion of Behavioral Health Supported Residential services to the Aurora 
Housing Authority site on Plum street. 

•	 Provision of after-hours crisis line services specifically for Waubonsee 
Community College students 

•	 Creation of The Living Room which will provide a calm and caring environment 
for individuals in crisis. 

•	 Victim Services served 1,927 clients during the year, and expanded its services 
to include the city of Huntley and Suburban Cook County for homicides.
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Financial Position

Assets                                                         
     Cash and investments
     Accounts receivable
     Property and equipment (net)
     Other		
     Total assets

Liabilities                                                     
     Accounts payable and other liabilities
     Notes payable
     Total liabilities

Net Assets                                                   
     
    Total liabilities and net assets

Public Support and Revenue                      
     Contributions
     Grants
     Service Fees
     Other income
     Total public support and revenue

Expenses                                                    
     Program services
     Administration
     Ride in Kane
     Fundraising
     Total expenses

Change in Net Assets

2013

114,160
3,214,418
8,594,062

323,601
12,246,241

3,033,226
1,730,750
4,763,976

7,482,265

12,246,241

1,358,012
4,078,975

17,687,928
33,341

23,158,256

19,443,023
1,681,178
1,673,909

310,009
23,108,119

50,137

$

$

$

$

2014

535,183
2,654,782
9,421,260

314,360
12,925,585

2,846,446
2,461,451
5,307,897

7,617,688

12,925,585

1,742,124
4,241,196

19,314,404
43,720

25,341,444

21,065,785
2,395,042
1,368,594

376,600
25,206,021

135,423*

$

$

$

$

* FY14 surplus was the result of the donation of several vehicles.
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AID financial statements were audited by  Sikich LLP in FY14 and FY13.

EXPENSES:

INCOME:

Program Services - $21,065,785

Administration - $2,395,042

Ride-in-Kane - $1,368,594

Fundraising - $376,600

84%

10%

5%
1%

Contributions - $1,742,124

Grants - $4,241,196

Service Fees - $19,314,404

Other Income - $43,720

76%

17%

7%
<1%



Contact Information:
Main Office: 
Association for Individual Development  
  309 New Indian Trail Court • Aurora, IL 60506
Phone: 630-966-4000  
Fax: 630-844-2065 
TDD: 630-844-5063

Elgin Center: 
Association for Individual Development  
1135 Bowes Road • Elgin, IL 60123
Phone: 847-931-6200 
Fax: 847-888-6079 
TDD: 847-888-5551

•	 Accredited by CARF - Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities
•	 Certified by American Association of Suicidology
•	 Licensed by Illinois Department of Human Services
	 •   Division of Developmental Disabilities
	 •   Division of Mental Health 
	 •   Division of Rehabilitative Services
	 •   Division of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse
	 •   Division of Community Health and Prevention
	 •   Bureau of Title XX Social Services
•	 Licensed by Illinois Department of Public Health
•	 Licensed by Illinois Department of Health Care and Family Services
•	 Licensed by Illinois Department of Children and Family Services as Child Welfare Agency
•	 Licensed by Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

www.The-Association.org 
www.facebook.com/TheAID
E-mail AID: info@the-association.org

Our Mission:
To empower people with physical, developmental, intellectual and mental health challenges 
to enjoy lives of dignity and purpose. AID has been serving individuals with disabilities in the 
Fox Valley area since 1961.

View other locations online at:
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Thank you to the many individuals, foundations and corporations who supported 
AID during the last year.  This list includes donors who gave $100 or more between 

July 1, 2013 and June 30, 2014.

Claudia Abel
Don & Carol Adamitis
Advocates Network
Advocates Network of Kane 
and Kendall Counties
Alarm Detection 

Systems, Inc.
Alfred & Linda Albrecht
Alfred Bersted Foundation
Jerry & Barb Allison
Amici’s Clubhouse 

- South Elgin
Amvets Post #103 Auxiliary
Nchale Anderson
Anderson Graphics Inc.
The Fischer Charitable Trust
Joe Annett
Don & Irene Ansel
Arrow 

Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Assurance Agency Ltd
AT&T
Chuck & Barb Atwell
Aurora East School 

District 131
Badger Balm Company
Baker Creek Heirloom 

Seed Company
Dave & Cheryl Banasiak
Bare Bones Cross Fit
Harry & Donna Barnes
Larry & Peggy Barry
Batavia Mothers’ Club
Johan & Carol Bayer
BC Ziegler & Company
BDK Door, Inc.
Stewart & Claire Beach
Joseph & Lesley Beary
David & Susan Beckman
Marion Begalka
Beistle Co
Bennett Law Firm,  LLC
Charles & Patricia Bentley
Ron & Peggy Benzschawel
William & Linda Berg
Susan Bergeson*
Patrice Bertheau
Bethany of Fox Valley United

Methodist Church
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
William & Alyson Beucler
Tom & Patti Bonifas
Gerda Boone
Ronald & Donna Bosh
Michael & Kelly Boss
John & Kimberly Branstad
Mary Britz
Thomas & Janice Brockner
Jeffrey Brost

Foundation for Charities
David & Lori Lynn

Georgeson
John Georgeson
Bobbie Gerbrecht
John & Joanne Gerlach
Partha & Geeti Ghosh
Ken & Sue Glanz
Andrew & Ronda Glowaty
Delores Glynn
Golden K Kiwanis Club

- Aurora
Golden Law Offices
M. & Nanci 

Goldman Soriano
Alvin & Sheila Goldstein
Scott & Taryn Goldstein
Steven & Keli Gonzalez
Patrick & Ann Gosselin
James & Jenna Gould
Grand Victoria Casino
Grand Victoria Foundation
Michael & Rita Graves
Nancy Green
Robert & Debbie Gregorash
Kathryn Gresey
Jane & Donald Grimaldi
Florian & Dianne Groesch
Kathy & Michelle 

Hailer-McMullin
Brian & Linda Hale
Bob & Susan Hamlin
Hanover Township 708

Mental Health Board
Hansen-Furnas Foundation
William & Debra Hansing
Catherine Harrington
David & Brandy Harrington
Jeff & Karen Hart
Harvey And Ethel 

Daeumer Foundation
Dick & Arlene Hawks
Perry & Kathy Hazelwood
Healy Chapel
Harry & Dorie Heesch
Tom & Nancy Henry
Charles & Carla Herrera
Jean Hess
James & Ina Heup
High Risk Obstetrics

Diagnostics
The Highlands of Elgin
Jim & JoAnn Hofer
Hoffie Nursery Inc.
Dennis Hogan
Hogan Plumbing, Inc.
Robert Holden
Hollywood Casino
Mark & Nancy Horton

Brookfield Zoo-Chicago
Zoological Society

Dr. Timothy* & Susan Brown
Scott & Pam Budd
Tina Buehler
Arthur & Marcia Burkett
Milly Burkhart
Burpee & Company
Jeff & Connie Busby
Margaret Bussey
Jeffrey & Pat Butler
Cadence Fitness & Health
James & Diane Callaghan
Joyce Callaghan
David & Rosa Calzaretta
Kathryn Canny
J.R. & Betty Carson
Carvetti’s
Chuck & Penny Cassell
Caterpillar Foundation
Kenneth & Gudrun Chadwick
Betty Chandler
Chicago White Sox
Chiro One 

Wellness Centers LLC
City of Aurora
City of Batavia
City of Elgin
City of St. Charles
Class On Demand, Inc.
Annette Claussen
Clean Steam Car Wash
Dale & Cosette Clegg
Coach/Product Donations
Cody Metal Finishing, Inc.
Frank & Elaine Coffman
Coffman Trucking Sales, Inc
Kelly Collins
Colonial Cafe of St. Charles
Community Foundation 

of the Fox River Valley
Lisa Comstock
Concession Services Inc.
Mary Lou Conover
Cooper’s Hawk Winery
Core Solutions Inc
Bob & Cat Coughlin
Lawrence & Jennifer

Creadon
Dailey Method
Daily Good/Goodsearch
Mark & Susan Dale
Randy & Debby Dalton
Dave’s Not Here Band
John & Kathleen Davine
Joe & Joni De Dobbelaere
Matthew De Dobbelaere
Bob & Maureen

De Dobbelaere

Arturo & Karin De La Paz
Holly & Andrew Deitchman
David* & Donna Delafuente
Darren DeLisle
Marta Dhein
Richard & Patti Dickens
John & Joanne Diederich
Larry & Sally Dillard
Scott & Sally Dillard
Brian & Kathy Dolan
Dream In Color Yarn
Raymond & Mary Anne

Du Ray
Guy DuMont
Dundee Township 

Lions Club
Rita Dwigon
Walter* & Janet Dwyer
Brenda Dyer
Eagle Brook Country Club

- Geneva
Eby-Brown Company
Eby-Brown Foundation
The Eccher Family
EFS Foundation
Martha Egeland
Elgin Community College
Elgin Cosmopolitan Club
Elgin Junior Service Board
Elgin Township
Marla Elsberg
Encap Incorporated
Equipto Electronics
Milt & Linda Evans
Exchange Club of Aurora
Gene & Eileen Faut
Andrew Faville
Feece Oil Company
Fermilab Arts Series
Dennis & Peggy Fetting
First Alert
James & Carol Fischer
Patrick* & Judith Flaherty
William Flaherty
Gary & Lora Flori
Robert Florian
Fox Valley Fire & Safety

Company Inc
Mary Francissen-McCloskey
Florence Fullwood
Tim & Joanne Furnas
Steven & Margaret Gaffney
Dennis & Daryl Galinsky
Peter & Margaret Geittmann
Geneva 708 Mental 

Health Commission
Geneva Community Chest
Geneva Lions Club
George M. Eisenberg 



Honeywell International
Corporation 
Charity Matching

Oliver & Joann Howell
David & Cathy Hoyda
John & Debbie Huddleston
Verna Huddleston
Susan Humbracht
Norman & Barbara Huntley
Nancy Huston
Rick & Mary Hyatt
Keith & Carol Iden
IHC Group Foundation
Craig & Mary Ihnenfeld
Dieter & Elvira Illig
Illinois Department

of Transportation
INC Board, NFP
Indilab Inc.
Inland Bank And Trust
Bill & Carol Irish
Kenneth & Kathleen Izral
Rod Jacobs
Dr. Melinda James*
Jms Electronic Inc
Jeff & Beth Johnson
Bob & Carol Johnson
Sylvia Johnson
Mendel Jones & Florence

Fullwood
Juvenile Protective

Association
Mark & Nancy Kalchbrenner
Kane County - Community

Development 
Block Grant

Kane County Cougars
David & Sandy Kaptain
Karena’s Salon & Spa
James & Donna Katek
Edward & Doreen Keating
Tim Keck
Tosca Kekish
Kendall County 708 

Mental Health Board
Charlene Kenny
Michael & Carol Kenyon
Khanna Dentistry
Rakesh & Anu Khetarpal
Kid Kraft
Ellen Kijowski
Patrick & Sally Kinnally
Kinnally, Flaherty, 

Krentz & Loran, PC
Mary Kirner
Donald & Gloria Kittoe
Kiwanis Club of Elgin
Tom & Karen Klatt
Clifford* & Marilynn Klotz
Curtis & Angela Klotz
John* & Arlene Knewitz
Knights of Columbus

Council #12497
Knights of Columbus

Council #14929
Knights of Columbus

Council #2191
Knights of Columbus

Council #4849
Knights of Columbus

Council #654

Matt & Traci Perez
Pet Stages
Alan & Lisa Phin
Pilmer Real Estate
Christie Plotzke
George & Linda Plotzke
John* & Suzanne Potter
Richard & Bonnie Poulton
The Pritikin Family
Q Center - St. Charles
Jim Quilico
Sue Quillin
Quilt Stories
R.J. Kuhn, Inc. 

Plumbing & Heating
Catherine Rabin
Jennifer Rakow
Thomas & Susan Rakow
Pamela Rattner
Rauschenberger Partners
Jim & Sharon Ream
William & Mary Reed
Bill Reedy
Rose Reid
Russell Reque
David & Jennifer Reuland
Norm & Gina Richter
Lawrence & Roberta

Rhymes
Keith & Deborah Riddell
Rieke Office Interiors
Jeff & Jennifer Risch
Thomas Rivera
Karin Roberts
Michael & Linda Roche
Patricia Rose
Sherman & Sarene Rosen
Rotary Club of Batavia
Rotary Club Of Geneva
Amy Roth
RT Accounting
Richard & Pamela Ruminski
Thomas & Deborah Russo
Dave & Sharon Rygh
Gerry & May Rygh
Shapiro Wholesale
Lawrence Sallberg
Sam’s Club #6227
Sam’s Club #8143
Kathleen Sances
Doug & Alayne Scatterday
John & Cheryl Schaefer
Sandy Schalund
Harold Schessler
Brian & Jill Schluntz
Dick & C.M. Schmidt
Gregory & Janet Schneider
Brent & Laurie* Schnell
Schramm Construction

Corporation
Louis & Judy Schutz
Schwab Charitable Trust
Sci Tech (Hands On!)

Museum
SEALTEC
Seigle Family Foundation
Michael & Julie Selep
Alan & Donna Shackleton
John & Marlene Shales
Mark & Tanya Shea
David Siegfried

Knights of Columbus
Council #736

Knights of Columbus
Council#14795

Knights Of Columbus
Council#14825

Sandra Knipp
William & Karen Koch
Kopy Kat Copier
Fran & Sharon Kostel
Kountry Pet Resort
David & Peggy Krahn
Jeff & Janet Krahn
Michael & Kim Krauth
Tom & Pat Krave
Robert & Corrine Krawczyk
Carla Kroll
Lars & Connie Kruse
Susan Kuen Gregory
John & Sheila Kukan
Bernard & Linda La Porte
Laborers International Union 
of North American

Local 1035
Kenneth & Lois Lahner
Barbara Lannert
Richard & Irma Larson
Jackie Lawrence
David & Susan Leader
Esther Lebbin
Jeffrey Leighty
David Leon
Mark & Susannah Lesswing
Lettuce Entertain You

Restaurants
Gilbert Levy
Life’s Plan, Inc
Lighten-Gale Group
Douglas Lima
Cindy Lindamood
Bruce & Meridith Lindgren
Sandy & Gregory Loebbaka
Michael Longo
Owen & Sue Lowrey
Dan* & Melissa Lundberg
Lynfred Winery
Magnetrol International Inc.
Richard & Jean Maier
Daniel & Karen Maki
Management Solutions 

of Illinois Inc
Raj & Dolly Mandrelle
Steve & Cheryl Maraffio
Jack & Judy Marzuki
Gary & Joan Mather
Patrick & Mary McCloskey
Karla Mccoy
Steve & Susan McCracken
Jack & Mary McCullar
Carolyn McDonald
Al & Janice McFadden
McHenry County Building

Trades Council
John & Gwen McKee
Charles McNamara
Cynthia McNeil
Michael & Tammy McQueen
Tom McTavish
Medline Foundation
John & Mary Mehaffey
Mark & Beth Mehaffey

Clem* & Susan Mejia
Mercy Provena 

McCauley Manor
Merlin’s Franchising, Inc.
David & Rhonda Meyer
Leo & Kathleen Michelotti
Chuck* & Sheri Miles
Howard Miles
Eunice Milich
Adam Miller
Bob & Carol Miller
Mike & Mary Beth Mitchell
Mitsubishi Electric 

America Foundation
Mitsubishi Electric

Automation
Marlin & Pauline Mittag
ML Realty Partners LLC
Timothy & Rachelle Mohns
Peter & Heidi Molenhouse
Molex, Inc.
David & Karen Moore
Kevin & Lynn Moran
Douglas & Christine Morris
Malcolm & Terry Morris
Fred & Wendy Mosier
MPR Plastics, Inc.
Susan Mulroy
Judy & Tom Munson
Jeffrey & Noami Murdoch
Edward & Nancy Murtaugh
Dale & Pam Nass
Leon Natonek
Jack & Marcia Navarrete
Chuck & Karen Nelson
Nayyar and Nayyar

International Inc.
Robert & Janet Nelson
Nelson & Shea LTD

Attorneys At Law
Pamela Newsome
Viet & Tori Nguyen
Ronnie & Jimmie Nickles
Jeff* & Natalie Noblitt
Pete & Barb Nomellini
Fred & Eva Norris
North Aurora 

Fire Department
Kathryn Norwood
Daniel & Kristen O’Brien
Mary Ochsenschlager
Michael & Karen O’Connor
Terrance & Kimberly Olah
Old World Millworks
Ollie’s Garage - Batavia
Richard & Donna Olund
Neal & Mary Ormond
Tom & Lynn* O’Shea
Daniel & Carmen Osman
Oswego Presbyterian

Church
Overstock.com
John & Sharon Pagel
Pancor 

Management & Services
Wieslaw & Elzbieta

Paradowski
Paramount Theatre - Aurora
Raymond & Sherida Parks
Bill & Geraldine Pass
Gerald & Donna Peddy
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Siemens Industry, Inc.
Sikich Group LLC
Jorge Roque and 

Angelica* Silva
Slodki Jewelry
Barbara Smith
Robert Smith
Thomas & Barbara Smith
Smith Amundsen LLC
Douglas Souba
Source One Media
Joy Springer
Daryl Srail & Wayne Srail
St. Charles Bank & Trust Co.
St. Charles 708 Community

Mental Health Board
St. Charles Kiwanis 

Golden “K” & Noon Club
St. Charles Township
St. Charles 

Moose Lodge #1368
Irving & Iris Stark
Stark & Son Trenching, Inc.
Richard & Josephine Starke
Kim Starkey
Thomas & Cheryl Starrett
State Farm 

Insurance Companies
Ken & Cheryl Stead
William & LuAnn Stefek
Abe Steinberg & Candy

Goldstein
Maynerd & Minnie

Steinberg
Gregory & Jean Stewart
Herb & Mary Stith
Sugar Grove 

Fire Protection District
Frank Summers

Superior Beverage - 
Montgomery

Jeanne Svob
SWIBCO, INC.
Robert Tardella
Diane Targos
Stephen & Cynthia Taylor
Doug Terpstra
Terri Lynn, Inc.
The Bon Ton Stores, Inc.
The Entree Nous Board

(Bridge Club)
The Kane County Bar

Foundaton Inc.
The Office Dining & Spirits

- St. Charles
Michael & Lisa Thielk
Amanda Thomas
Larry & Wanda Thomas
William & Melanie Thomas
Dewey & Marjorie

Thompson
Richard & Nancy Thompson
Tommy & Leah Thompson
Timex Corporation
Inez Toledo* & Craig Mielke
Shirley and Lisa Torkelson

Fred & Sherry Torres
Tim & Debbie Torres
Chris Toufexis
Dan & Jo Trippon
Mary Trippon
Amy True
Carl & Linda True
Truist
Trust Company of Illinois
Charles & Becky Tucker
Kristoffer Tumilowicz
Aldwin Turnage
Mr. & Mrs. Norm Turner
Twelve Twenty-One Fund
Two Brothers Brewing Co.
Loren & Sylvia Underhill
Robert Unger
Unitarian Universalist Society 
of Geneva
United Actuarial 

Services, Inc.
United Way - Elgin
United Way - Fox Valley
United Way General 

Electric Campaign
United Way of Batavia
United Way of 

Central Kane County
United Way of 

Metropolitan Chicago
Untouchable Tours
Upstaging, Inc.
Nancy Valenta
Michael & Megan Vassar
Bob & Toni* Vaughan
John Vick
Village Company
Village of Lombard
Village of North Aurora
Carmelo & Myriam Villanueva
VNA Healthcare
Anna Vogtritter
James & Jackie Volkert
Nancy Voss
Wal-Mart #1818 Aurora
Wal-Mart-#1401 Naperville
Walt Powley Incline Inc
Walter J. & Edith E. 

Best Foundation
Lori Ward
Michael & Joanne Ward
Wasco Nursery & Garden

Center
John & Lisa Waters
Sue Wathen
Waubonsee 

Community College
Robert & Patricia Weber
John & Valerie Weberpal
Richard Weiland
Barbara Weiner
Weldstar
Daniel & Carol Wenzel
Mark Wettour
David & Rose White
Gary & Mary White

Helen White
Stu & Becky Whitt
Joe & Wendy Widmayer
David & Corrine Wieck
Tim & Laurie Williams
Bud Wilson
Windy Acres Farm
Carol Winkle
Joseph & Debra Winkle
Matthew & Chris Winkle
Neal & Janice Woessner
Jane Wolfe
Millie Wolsfeld
Woman’s Club of Aurora
Joan Wood
Cheryl Woodlock
Wendy Woodside
Frank & Joan Wooley
Wrigley Gum
Linda Yoakam
Yorkville 

Congregational Church
Yorkville Jr. Woman’s Club
Zellmer Childhood 

Disease Foundation
Zen Golf
Arthur & Barbara Zillgitt
Zimmerman Ford
Rory Zimny
Zonta Club of St. Charles,

Batavia and Geneva
John Zweibohmer

*Indicates
   AID Board Member

The artwork featured in 
this Annual Report was 
created by clients who 

participate in either the 
AID Blue Shirt Studios 

program or the 
Northern Illinois Special 
Recreation Association.

The artwork is displayed 
in the hallways of the 

AID Elgin Training Center 
and can be viewed and 

purchased online:
www.The-Association.org
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